Notwithstanding any provision of this section, a violation of such 
redistricting provision shall not invalidate or in any way affect or impair the validity of any corporate action.

SECTION 4.06. Nominations.  Each year, it shall be the duty of the Board to appoint, not less than seventy-five (75) 
nor more than one hundred fifteen (115) days prior to the date of a meeting at which Trustees are to be elected, a 
Committee on Nominations, consisting of not less than five (5) nor more than nine (9) members of the Cooperative.  
Members of the Committee shall not be existing Cooperative employees, agents, officers, Trustees or known